


























IQHQ-ALEWIFE, LLC 
APPLICATION FOR SIGN VARIANCE 

ALEWIFE PARK—DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION 

This application is for variances to permit certain signage to support the Alewife Park project (the 
“Project”).  The Project is subject to the Project Review Special Permit (Section 19.20) and Flood 
Plain Overlay District Special Permit (Section 20.73) granted by the Cambridge Planning Board 
as set forth in the decision for Case No. 387, dated May 10, 2022, and filed on August 16, 2022 
(the “Alewife Park Special Permit”).   

Appendix I to the Alewife Park Special Permit sets forth the Approved Dimensional Chart for the 
Project.  A copy of Appendix I is attached hereto. 

The proposed signage that is the subject of this application does not modify any of the approved 
dimensions of the Project.  Accordingly, Appendix I provides the relevant dimensional information 
for the Project.  



IQHQ-ALEWIFE, LLC 
APPLICATION FOR SIGN VARIANCE 

ALEWIFE PARK—BULK AND DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION 

Appendix I to Alewife Park Special Permit 

(attached) 



City of Cambridge, MA Planning Board Decision

PB-387-36-64 Whittemore Avenue (Alewife Park)

Appendix I: Approved Dimensional Chart

Existing
Allowed or

Required
Proposed Permitted

Lot Area (sq ft) 853,776 20,000 853,776 No Change

Lot Width (ft) 961 100 961 No Change

Total GFA (sq ft) 382,000 1,017,250 735,500

Residential Base 0 782,500 0

Non-Residential Base 382,000 782,500 735,000

Consistent with

Application Documents

and applicable zoning

requirements
Inclusionary Bonus 0 234,750 이

Total FAR 0.50 N/A 0.94

Residential Base 0 N/A 0

Non-Residential Base 0.50 N/A 0.94

Inclusionary Bonus

Consistent with

Application Documents

and applicable zoning

requirements
이 N/A 이

Total Dwelling Units 0 443 0

Base Units 이 341 0

Inclusionary Bonus Units 이 102 0

Base Lot Area / Unit (sq ft) 0 2,500 0

Consistent with

Application Documents

and applicable zoning

requirements

Total Lot Area / Unit (sq ft) 0 1,927 0

Height (ft) 52.5 maх. 55 52 max.

Front Setbacks (ft) 21,0 25 21, 0, 25.50

Side Setback (ft)
237 64.58

242.50, 93.50,

92.50, 62.33

Side Setback (ft)

Consistent with

Application Documents

and applicable zoning
requirements

26.42 25, 50 26.42, 102.25

Rear Setback (ft) 225, 306 50 116.83

Open Space (% of Lot Area) 46% 20% 50%

Private Open Space 46% N/A 0%

Publicly Beneficial Open

Space (% of Lot Area)
0% N/A 50%

Consistent with

Application Documents

and applicable zoning

requirements
Permeable Open Space (sq
ft)

364,826 N/A 385,500

Off-Street Parking Spaces 722 1,000 max. 609 max.

Long-Term Bicycle Parking 0 140 140

Short-Term Bicycle Parking 40 44 44

Consistent with

Application Documents

and applicable zoning

requirements
Loading Bays 6 5 8

1 See conditions 8 and 9 of this Decision.
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